

## City of Crossville

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0004 Version: 1 Name: Meadow Park Lake Cabins

Type:Bids/PurchasesStatus:PassedFile created:12/27/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/10/2023Final action:1/10/2023

Title: Approval to surplus/dispose Meadow Park Lake Cabins

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2023	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
1/3/2023	1	Work Session	recommended for approval	

Approval to surplus/dispose Meadow Park Lake Cabins

SUMMARY: The Leisure Services Department requests permission to surplus/dispose of the two rental cabins at Meadow Park Lake due to lack of rentals. The Lake Commission supports the proposal.

## **BUDGET ACCOUNT:**

**NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve request**